599	
9185	
Ň o	
045	
15	
0.0	
**	
Ü	

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02) PATENT		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	▼	∀ ∀	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addres	ss of receiving party(ies)	
Raj D. Varshney	Name: Suncoas	st Aluminum Furniture, Inc.	
Rebecca Sturdivant	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of convoying party(ies) attached? The Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment 🖳 Merger	Stract Address	5004 54	
🖳 Security Agreement 🔲 Change of Name	Sireer Address.	6291 Thomas Road	
☐ Other			
	City: Ft. Myes	rs State: Florida Zip: 33912	
Execution Date: January 5, 2004	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🕞 Yes 🖼 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/185,559 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		pplications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura G. Barrow	7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41)\$_ 40	
Internal Address: Hahn, Loeser + Parks LLD	☐ Enclosed		
	Authorized to	o be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account	number:	
Street Address: 3301 Bonita Beach Road	15 0450		
Suite 308	15-0450		
City Child Spring State: Florida Zip: 34134	(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Laura G. Barrow Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

700065877

REEL: 014331 FRAME: 0923

Suncoast Aluminum Furniture

Page 1/2

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Raj D. Varshney and Rebecca Sturdivant, of 6291 Thomas Road, Ft. Myers, Florida 33912, hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Suncoast Aluminum Furniture, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida and having a place of business at 6291 Thomas Road, Ft. Myers, Florida 33912, the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 29/185,559, filed on June 30, 2003, entitled TABLE TOP, and our entire right, title, and interest in and to our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all applications, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes, re-issues, or re-examinations thereof, filed for Letters Patent for any of said inventions in any country, and any patents issuing thereon.

We hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said invention in all countries.

We further covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

The invalidity or unenforceability of any provision of this Assignment shall not affect the validity or enforceability of any other provision of this Agreement, and each other provision of this Assignment shall be severable and enforceable to the extent permitted by law.

This Assignment shall be construed, interpreted, and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida.

Signed and witnessed this 5th day of January 2003 at Ft. Myers, Florida.

State of Florida County of Lee

(Notary Public)

MARY ANN HAYCOOK NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION # DD1114D9 EXPIRES 05/03/2006 BONDED THRU 1-888-NOTARY1

SN 29/185,559; Dkt: 117266.00011 (Geneva) Raj Varshney and Rebecca Sturdivant

Assignment Akton - 77626.1

PATENT REEL: 014331 FRAME: 0924

Suncoast Aluminum Furniture

Page 2/2

Rebecca Sturdivent

State of Florida County of Lee

Before me this ______ day of ______ day of ______ 2003, personally appeared the above named individual who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein expressed.

2

MARY ANN HAYCOOK NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION # DO111400 EXPIRES 05/03/2009 BONDED THRU 1-888-NOTARY1

SN 29/185,559; Dkt: 117266.00011 (Geneva) Raj Varshney and Rebecca Sturdivant

Assignment Akron - 77626.1

RECORDED: 02/12/2004